

Dave Halloran

Coordinating Teacher

Murwillumbah Public School PO Box 3, Prince Street Murwillumbah NSW 2484

Ph: 02 6672 1467 Fax: 02 6672 1008

ABN: 12 910 243 341 email: murwillumb-p.school@det.nsw.edu.au

04.09.2024

2024 Todd Woodbridge Cup

Your child has been selected to represent the school in the **Schools Teams Challenge Cup.** The day will be held at **Murwillumbah Tennis Club** on **Tuesday 10th September 2024**. The day is programmed to start at 9:30am and students are to meet at school by 9am and walk with the supervising teacher to the tennis courts on Brisbane Street, Murwillumbah. Children will return to school around 2.45pm.

Students will be required to bring suitable shoes, sport shorts and a water bottle, hat, sunscreen, recess and lunch.

The Todd Woodbridge Cup is a primary school competition for Stage 2 students that uses modified equipment, numeric scoring and mixed gender teams. The purpose of the competition is to encourage participation, providing a positive experience playing tennis, while representing their school. There is no cost involved.

Please give permission for your child to attend through School Bytes or return this note to the office by Friday, 6th September 2024.

Les Daley Principal

	,,s,pe
Todd Woodbridge Cup at Murwillumbah Tennis Club on Tuesday 10th September 2024.	
There is no need to return t	his form if you have given consent through School Bytes.
I give permission for my child Woodbridge Cup at Murwillumbal	to participate in the Todd 1 Tennis Club on Tuesday 10th September 2024.
Known allergies and/or medical con-	ditions
Signed:	Date:

Parent/Caregiver